



[Provisional Translation Only] This English translation of the original Japanese document is provided solely for information purposes. Should there be any discrepancies between this translation and the Japanese original, the latter shall prevail.

September 9, 2024

Japan Display Inc. (JDI) (Tokyo Stock Exchange Prime Market, 6740) Representative: Scott Callon, Chairman & CEO Inquiries: Haruhiko Sakaguchi, CFO Telephone: +81-3-6732-8100 www.j-display.com/en/

LumiFree Wins Illuminating Engineering Institute of Japan's Innovation Product Award

JDI's LumiFree, the world's first fully customizable LED lighting system, won the Innovation Product Award at The Illuminating Engineering Institute of Japan's 15th Asia Lighting Conference on August 23, 2024.



The Asia Lighting Conference is an international conference aimed at promoting academic exchange and technological innovation among researchers, developers, and students participating in the field of lighting within Asia. The Innovation Product Award recognizes innovative advancements in lighting technologies.

LumiFree controls light using liquid crystal technology. LumiFree's ability to independently control light distribution along vertical and horizonal axes provides unique functions for both general lighting and special-purpose lighting such as for exhibits and inspections. Unlike conventional lighting that uses small motors to achieve similar effects, LumiFree does not have any moving parts, thus allowing for smaller and quieter devices while also improving control speed and reliability.

JDI will continue to work to contribute to a sustainable society and create value for its global customers and stakeholders, including via innovative lighting solutions such as LumiFree. By leveraging LumiFree's unique capability to tailor lighting to specific use environments, LumiFree decreases energy consumption and the light pollution caused by excessive lighting.

JDI's recipients of the ALC 2024 Innovation Product Award are:

Takeo Koito, Kojiro Ikeda, Tae Kurokawa, Koichi Nagao, Kensuke Nakamura, and Keiji Takizawa

!!! LumiFree

LumiFree Product Page: https://www.j-display.com/en/product_tech/lumifree.html

LumiFree and its logo are registered trademarks of JDI.